পদার্থ বিজ্ঞান বিভাগ জাহাঙ্গীরনগর বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়

সাভার, ঢাকা-১৩৪২, বাংলাদেশ ফোন ঃ পিএবিএক্স ৭৭৯১০৪৫-৫১

সম্প্রসারিত- ঃ ১৪২৬ অফিস

ফ্যাক্স ঃ ৮৮০-২-৭৭৯১০৫২ ই-মেইল ঃ physics@juniv.edu ই-মেইল ঃ juphy@dhaka.net



Department of Physics Jahangirnagar University

Savar, Dhaka-1342, Bangladesh. Phone: PABX: 7791045-51

Ext.: 1426 Office
Fax: 880-2-7791052
E-mail: physics@juniv.edu
E-mail: juphy@dhaka.net

TAT			
NO	 	 	

Date 10 September 2017

Professor Sultana N. Nahar

Department of Astronomy The Ohio State University Columbus, OH 43210, USA

Ref: Visiting Jahangirnagor University, Savar, Dhaka, Bangladesh in October 2017

Dear Professor Nahar:

We are pleased to know that you will be able to come to Bangladesh in October 2017. It is our great pleasure to invite you for 3 days of stay as our guest at our Jahangirnagr University. We will be very grateful to you if you would kindly manage to complete the schedule during your stay at our university. The schedule is as follows:

- 1. To participate in the evaluation process for research and teaching in physics, and academic recognition under the supervision of the honorable Vice Chancellor.
- 2. To give a series of lectures on Atomic Astrophysics, and on computational technique for research in this field at the Department of Physics, Jahangirnagar University.
- 3. To carry out the collaborative research with Professor Tahmina Ferdous and her students.
- 4. To give a scientific seminar in the Department of Physics, Jahangirnagar University.

We are eagerly look forward to seeing you in October 2017.

With best regards,

Prof Dr, Abdul Mannan Chowdhury

Chairman
Department of Physics
Jahangirnagar University
Savar, Dhaka, Bangladesh.

